customers or phone calls received by department staff. 

 In June 2016, a people counter was installed at the entrance to the 

customer counter. This counter collects data showing the number of walk in 

customers to all of the departments in our area. For the month of September 

2017 there were six hundred and fifty eight (658) walk in customers. 

2.   Application review and permit issuance is timely2. 

 Inspections var y from pro ject s  to  compla in t s .    Various inspect ions  inc lude  

footings, foundation walls, foundation backfill, framing, insulation, rough electrical,

[...]

3 All structures/remodels must be in full compliance with local zoning and licensing codes, floodplain management, 
land development regulation/excavations, and up-to-date with the State of Maine Building and Energy Code.

not yet issued for the month due to lack of information or the applicant canceling 

the project. 

o One hundred and seventy two (172) were issued. 

3.   MyGov inspection and permitting performance data. 

o “Inspections Summary – By Project Type” 
    This report shows the project type, the total number of inspections for 

each project type with a percentage of those that passed versus those that